# CH \$40.00 12980

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Braintree Property Associates, L.P.		12/12/1996	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Braintree Property Associates, Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	225 W. Washington Street	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MASSACHUSETTS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1298016	SOUTH SHORE PLAZA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3172369907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-968-5361

Email: dboots@bgdlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Boots

Address Line 1: 10 West Market Street Address Line 2: 2700 Market Tower

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	608901031338
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Dages
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Dages/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=South Shore Plaza#page1.tif source=South Shore Plaza#page2.tif source=South Shore Plaza#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0443

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

of

BRAINTREE PROPERTY ASSOCIATES, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, CPI-BRAINTREE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "General Partner"), desiring to amend and restate the certificate of limited partnership of Braintree Property Associates, L.P., originally filed with the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on November 25, 1981, pursuant to the Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, as set forth in Chapter 109 of the General Laws of Massachusetts of 1982, as amended, does hereby certify as follows:

### ARTICLE FIRST

The name of the limited partnership is Braintree Property Associates, Limited Partnership (the "Partnership").

### ARTICLE SECOND

The Partnership was formed to acquire, improve, develop and thereafter operate, manage, lease, sell and otherwise deal with, the shopping center and peripheral properties owned by the Partnership, located in Braintree, Massachusetts, and known as the South Shore Plaza Shopping Center (the "Property"), including, without limitation, to renovate and expand the existing mall and to develop the peripheral properties.

### ARTICLE THIRD

The address of the Partnership's registered office in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts is in care of CT Corporation System, 2 Oliver Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109. The name of the Partnership's registered agent for service of process in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts at such address is CT Corporation System.

# FILED

DEC 1 2 1996

[NYCORP2:253773.1]

3/19

SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH CORPORATIONS DIVISION



### ARTICLE FOURTH

CPI-Braintree Corporation, a Delaware corporation, has replaced Corporate Property Investors, a Massachusetts business trust, as the general partner of the Partnership.

### ARTICLE FIFTH

The name and business address of the General Partner is as follows:

Name

Business Address

CPI-BRAINTREE CORPORATION In care of Corporate Property Investors Three Dag Hammarskjold Plaza 305 East 47th Street New York, New York 10017

### ARTICLE SIXTH

The latest date upon which the Partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2095.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of Braintree Property Associates, Limited Partnership as of this 15th day of November, 1996.

### GENERAL PARTNER:

CPI-BRAINTREE CORPORATION,

Name: Harold E. Rolfe

Title: Vice President and
General Counsel

[NYCORP2:253773.1]

557727

#132039485

FEE PAID

OKU 12 170

CASHIERS SECRETARY'S OFFICE

Iplan Frenin Ballin

BRAINTREE PROPERTY ASSOCIATES, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Name of Limited Partnership

Amendment Mass. General Laws, Chapter 109

Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State December 12, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0446

**RECORDED: 03/25/2014**